## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

		,	
		FORM 8-K	
	_	CURRENT REPORT	
		cursuant to Section 13 or 15(dee Securities Exchange Act of	
	Date of Report (l	Date of earliest event reporte	d): January 9, 2024
		amilton Holdin	ng Corporation ts charter)
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-34972 (Commission File Number)	26-2634160 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
8	283 Greensboro Drive, McLean, Virginia (Address of principal executive offices)		22102 (Zip Code)
	Registrant's tel	ephone number, including area coo	de: (703) 902-5000
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is wing provisions:	intended to simultaneously satisfy th	ne filing obligation of the Registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 ur	nder the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.	425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Secu	rities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:  Title of Each Class  Class A Common Stock	Trading Symbol BAH	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered  New York Stock Exchange
chap	eate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerg ter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of rging growth company		ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
If an	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark i	f the registrant has elected not to use	the extended transition period for complying with any new

## Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On January 7, 2024, Scott M. Murphy, Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer and Controller (Principal Accounting Officer) of Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation (the "Company"), informed the Company of his decision to resign, effective February 16, 2024, to pursue another opportunity.

Upon Mr. Murphy's departure and until such time as a permanent replacement is named, Matthew A. Calderone, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of the Company, will assume his duties and responsibilities on an interim basis.

## Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits		
Exhibit No.	Description	
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).	

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation

BY: /s/ Nancy J. Laben

Nancy J. Laben Executive Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

Date: January 9, 2024